
Keys = Establish Order Years of Service Year Started Leave Status/Notes/Notes/Notes

Teacher Seniority List 2025-26  - Board Approved <ENTER DATE AFTER APPROVAL>
Red Wing Public Schools

Red Wing, MN 55066

ELEMENTARY

Name Current Total FTE Years of Service 2026 Year Started **holds serniority in 2 or more fields Last taught in area Leave Status/Notes

"b" = first duty day "LV" = leave/year  (CE= continued employment RWPS)
"c" = previous experience

"ULA" = unrequested leave of absence"d" = graduate credits
"e" = determined by School Board "OFP" = Out Of Field Permission
"f" = File Folder Number V=Variance

In accordance with the School Board-Teacher Contract agreement and Minnesota Statute, the School Board shall cause the seniority list to be updated to reflect any addition or deletion of personnel caused by retirement, death, resignation, other cessation of services or new
employees. "Eligible" shall mean, in addition to a state license, has had at least one year of successful professional experience in that subject matter or field, or who because of unique qualifications teaches a special program for which there is no license. Seniority means

accumulated total number of year and/or percentage thereof for all subject matter or fields in which a person has been employed as a teacher in the school district as of 2/1/25. Teachers shall accrue seniority in a subject or field at a rate equal to the percentage of their teaching
contract.

Pearson, Amy 1 41.75 1984
Wyatt, Brent 1 31 1994 ** 20-21
Carlson, Amy 1 28.5 1996
Mann, Kimberly 1 21 2005 ** 20-21
Damman, Megan 1 20 2006 **
Nelson, Kasandra 1 19.5 2006

b Seefeldt, Emily 1 19 2006 ** 20-21 3 Year LV 24-25, 25-26 & 26-27 (CE)
c Lahammer, Neil 1 19 2007

Glover, Rachel 1 19 2007
c Thompson, Kimberly 1 18 2008 ** 20-21 TOSA 25-26
c McDonnell, Erin 1 18 2008

Prigge, Emily 1 18 2008 **
Swanson, Michelle 1 17 2009
Johnson, Anna Jean 1 16.54 2009

c Marklevits, Sara 1 15 2011
c Plonsky, Michelle 1 15 2011

Will, TaNesha 1 15 2011
c Jaeger, Joanna 1 14 2011 2 Year LV 25-26 and 26-27

Woychek, Lindsay 1 14 2012 22-23
Richardson, Pamela 1 13.66 2010 **

d (MA+15) Petterson, Katrina 1 13 8/23/2013 **
d (MA) Thorson, Cory 1 13 8/23/2013

Nelson, Emily 1 11.6 1/1/2015
b Dressen, Brianna 1 11 8/23/2013 3 Year LV 22-23, 23-24 & 24-25; LV Extended 25-26

Buratti, Sarah 1 11 8/28/2015
c Friedrich, Shauna 1 10 8/25/2016

Will, Zachary 1 10 8/25/2016
c Albers, Wesley 1 9 8/28/2017
c Albers, Kimberly 1 9 8/28/2017
c Schneider, Julie 1 9 8/28/2017
c Weess, Rachael 1 9 8/28/2017
e Frantti, Paul 1 9 8/28/2017

Bierl, Allyson 1 9 8/28/2017
d (MA+15) Harteneck, Gabrielle 1 8 8/27/2018 ** 22-23

d (BA) Plein, Emily 1 8 8/27/2018
b Flynn, Jordan 1 7 7/12/2019 TOSA

Teschendorf, Shelby 1 7 8/26/2019

b Frantti, Emma 1 6 8/28/2017 3 Year LV, 23-24, 24-25, 25-26 + 1 year extension 26-27
c Larsen, Darren 1 6 08/19/2020
c Larsen, Megan 1 6 08/19/2020
b Harris, Leah 1 6 08/19/2020 **

PT= previously tenured
1 year probation

P1= probation year 1

P2= probation year 2

P3= probation year 3

**



Hansen (Marek), Kailey 1 6 8/31/2020
c Kelly, Katherine 1 5 8/30/2021
c Bone, Noah 1 5 8/30/2021

e 7/19/2021 Wenstrom (Hetrick), Kayli 1 5 8/30/2021
e 9/7/2021 Pottinger, Annie 1 5 8/30/2021

e 7/18/2022 Diercks (Subra), Jennifer 1 4 8/23/2022 **
b Resner, Louisa 1 4 8/23/2022

Weess, Nathan 1 4 1/16/2023
b Prange, Melissa 1 3 8/23/2022 3 Year LV 25-26,26-27,27-28

Alton, Scott 1 3 08/14/2023
e 8/7/2023 Harding, Zachariah 1 P3 08/14/2023

Muckenhirn, Miranda 1 P3 08/24/2023
Forstad, Faith 1 P2 08/19/2024

b Goettl, Carly 1 P1 08/13/2025
c Hadler, Katelyn 1 P1 08/25/2025
f Arens, Marie 1 P1 08/25/2025

Runze, Lauren 1 P1 08/25/2025

Richardson, Pamela 1 13.66 2010 ** 15-16
Lynch, Lila 0.772 8.066 2016 ECFE Child Educator
Kuglin, Jami 1 4 2022 Parent Educator

b Atkinson, Amber 0.75 P2 08/12/2024 ABE Teacher
f Radke, Delaney 1 P2 08/19/2024 Colvill Kids Teacher (licensed)

Vlcek, Jessica 1 P2 08/19/2024 Colvill Kids Teacher (not licensed)
Vancura, Cassandra 1 P1 09/02/2025 Colvill Kids Teacher (not licensed)

Current Year
**holds serniority in 2 or more fields

Last taught
Name Total FTE Started in area Leave Status/Notes

Emery, William 1 4 8/23/2022 **

Larson, Nicole 1 18 2008 **

Kiecker, Samantha 1 10 2016
c McKim, Kelsey 1 4 8/23/2022

LaVigne, Valerie 1 4 8/23/2022 OFP

Barlow, Douglas 1 31 1995
Emery, William 1 4 8/23/2022 **
Richardson, Andrew 1 2 08/14/2023 24-25 ULA beginning 25-26

Heineman, Joan 1 17.8 2008
Tisland, Sheena 1 13.9 9/1/2012 **

c Jasin, Bethany 1 8 2018 ** 19-20
Sutton-Kiefer, Molly 1 8 2018
Brunkhorst, Demi 1 6 2020 **
Burawa, Christopher 1 5 11/1/2021
Blenkush, Andrew 1 4 8/23/2022 ** 23-24
Aakre, Kari 1 2.1 [1] 8/23/22

COMMUNITY EDUCATION
ABE / Early Childhood Education / Family Education

SECONDARY

Agriculture

Business Education

Family & Consumer Science

Industrial Technology

English/Language Arts



c Nelson, Amanda 1 P1 8/13/25 OFP
Thompson, Julia 1 P1 8/13/25

Wyatt, Brent 1 31 1994 **
Finholm, Heather 1 20 2006 **
Mikkelson, Tammy 1 19 2007
Finholm, Jeffrey 1 18 2008
Casci, Anthony 1 14.5 2011 **

b Braaten, Peter 1 5 8/17/2021
Kirkevold, Kathryn 1 5 8/30/2021 ** 23-24
Beierman, Jennifer 1 4 8/23/2022 ** 23-24
Buco, Rizaldy 1 P1 08/13/2025 OFP- ALC Visual Arts

Hanson, R. Kirby 1 28 1998
Robert, Janean 1 27.9 10/1/1998
Nelson, Joshua 1 20 2006 **
Sormunen, Grant 1 8 2018
Rohn, Anne 1 6 2020
Kirkevold, Kathryn 1 5 8/30/2021 ** OFP
Hougo, Cynthia 1 2 08/19/2024

Morrison, Jim 1 33 1993
Nelson, Amy 1 27 1997
Roschen, Nikki 1 22.81 1999 ** 15-16
Mann, Kimberly 1 21 2005 **
Korby, Ryan 1 8 2018
Blahnik, Kyle 1 7 2019
Graves, Samuel 1 4 8/23/2022
Monaghan, Daniel 1 P2 8/19/2024

Slagle, Benjamin 1 14.39 2011 **
Wendland, Michael 1 11 2015 **
Kiecker, Samantha 1 10 2016 ** OFP

Roschen, Nikki 1 22.81 1999 **

Lahammer, Meg 1 34 1992 ** 19-20
Larson, Nicole 1 18 2008 ** 19-20
Petterson, Katrina 1 13 2013 **

Jasin, Bethany 1 8 2018 **
Chahani, Kristi 1 P1 08/13/2025

Hanson, Lisa 1 27.35 1996 **

Cavagnetto, Amy 1 29 1997
Wentzler, Thomas 1 12 2014
Perau, Scott 1 11 2015

Mathematics

Science

Social Studies

Work Based Learning

World Language

K-12 CERTIFIED
Computers

English as a Second Language (ESL)

Health

Music



Bina, John 1 5 2021
Lawrence-Amend, Michael 1 3 08/14/2023
Ascheman, Benjamin 1 P2 08/19/2024

Lahammer, Meg 1 34 1992 **

Hanson, Lisa 1 27.35 1996 **
Johnson, Peter 1 17 2009 **
Slagle, Ben 1 14.39 2011 **

e Richmond, Nicholas 1 4 8/23/2022
Lee, James 1 4 8/23/2022
Wallerich, Molly 1 2 8/19/2024

c DeWitt, Danielle 1 P3 8/14/2023 **
b Lemke, Isaiah 1 P3 8/14/2023

Vrieze, Sydney 1 P3 1/22/2024
Baker, Bryce 0.8 P2 8/19/2024

Penny Thompson, Kimberly 1 18 2008 ** 24-25
Auge, Kathy 1 12.8 10/1/2013 **
Harteneck, Gabrielle 1 8 8/27/2018 **

e Waage, Abbie 1 7 08/26/2019
Duval, Erin 1 7 08/26/2019

c Frye, Christina 1 P1 08/11/2025
Ballard, Clara 1 P1 08/11/2025

Anderson (Dressen), Analise 1 3.627 [2] 12/1/2022
Bystrom, Hannah 1 P2 8/19/2024

Bray, Kristin 1 16.7 2008
Harris, Leah 1 6 2020 **
Fritz, Rachel 1 4 8/23/2022
Forbes, Gretchen 1 P2 8/19/2024 OFP

Barlow, Jodi 1 37 1989
Zenzen, Melissa 1 33.2 1992
Warrington, Renee 1 17.1 12/1/2008
Meyer, Karin 1 15.5 2010

c Matthies, Kari 1 13 2013
 Nystuen, Katherine 1 13 2013

Kuehl, Brittni 1 11.6 12/1/2014 **
Wendland, Michael 1 11 2015 ** 18-19
Oquist, Kellie 1 9 9/1/2017

b Perau, Tricia 1 7 9/26/2018 22-23 TOSA
Brandt, Susan 1 7 2019

e Babb, Dael 1 6 8/19/2020
Brunkhorst, Demi 1 6 8/19/2020 ** 2021-22

b Klein (Williams), Alexa 1 5 1/18/2021
d (MA30/11) Henderson, Alyssa 1 5 8/23/2021

Library Media Specialist

Physical Education

Reading

School Counselor

School Social Worker

Visual Arts

SPECIAL EDUCATION
Current Year

**holds serniority in 2 or more fields Last taught in area Leave Status/NotesName Total FTE Started



d (MA/6) Hodgson, Hailey 1 5 8/23/2021
c (MA/11) Beierman, Jennifer 1 4 8/23/2022 ** OFP
c (MA/11) Kaping, Mollie 1 4 8/23/2022
c (MA/10) Blenkush, Andrew 1 4 8/23/2022 **
c (MA/5) Diercks (Subra), Jennifer 1 4 8/23/2022
c (MA/4) Hoppman, Melissa 1 4 8/23/2022

Cota, Juli 1 3 08/14/2023 OFP
Schultz, Stacy 1 3 8/14/2023

c Meyers, Jessica 1 2 8/19/2024
Gouka-Dopkins, Melissa 1 2 8/19/2024

b Rodgers, Kristine 1 PT 11/25/2024 OFP
Bock, Darcy 1 PT 8/13/2025

c Sprouls, William 1 P3 8/14/2023
e Luna (Simon), Elizabeth 1 P3 8/14/2023

Grubb (Haraldson), Hadleigh 1 P3 8/14/2023
b Kreye, Grace 1 P2 8/19/2024 OFP

Stein, Molly 1 P2 9/23/2024
c Manon-og, Christian Paul 1 P1 8/13/2025
c Dinsmore, Katelyn 1 P1 8/13/2025 OFP
b Sweeney, Morgan 1 P1 8/13/2025 OFP
b Hauschildt, Jennifer 1 P1 10/20/2025 OFP

Kinney, Tascha 1 P1 11/10/2025

Johnson, Peter 1 17 2009 **
Slagle, Ben 1 14.39 2011 **
Richmond, Nicholas 1 4 8/23/2022
Lee, James 1 4 8/23/2022
DeWitt, Danielle 1 P3 8/14/2023

Dahlen, Angela 1 23 2003

Damman, Megan 1 20 2006 **
Woychek, Lindsay 1 14 2012 **
Auge, Kathy 1 12.8 10/1/2013 ** 21-22

Nelson, Joshua 1 20 2006 **
Slagle, Ben 1 14.39 2011 **
Tisland, Sheena 1 13.9 9/1/2012 **

OFP
OFPJune 22-23

c

24-25

Developmental Adapted Physical Education (DAPE)

Deaf or Hard of Hearing (DHH)

Physical or Other Health Impairments (POHI)

School Psychologist

Speech/Language Pathologist

Occupational Therapist

Physical Therapist

Title I

Area Learning Center



Beierman, Jennifer 1 4 8/23/2022 ** 24-25 OFP
Buco, Rzaldy 1 P1 08/13/2025 OFP

Seefeldt, Emily 1 19 2006 ** 23-24 3 year leave 24/25, 25/26, 26/27 (CE)

Wendland, Michael 1 11 2015 ** TOSA

Larson, Nicky 1 18 2008 **

Casci, Anthony 1 14.5 2011 ** 23-24

Fernands, Madeline "Perry" 1 P1 09/09/2025

Penny Thompson, Kimberly 1 18 2008 ** TOSA

Woychek, Lindsay 1 14 2012 ** TOSA

Transfers beginning with the 1983-84 school year retain seniority for ten years.
Kirby Hanson EMRW President (651) 385-4530
Bob Jaszczak Superintendent (651) 385-4500

Instructional Support
Teaching & Learning Coordinator

Flight Path Coordinator

REACH Teacher

Technology

Dakota Language Teacher

MTSS 

District Assessment Coordinator / Instructional Coach


